

JINDAL COTEX LIMITED

Regd. Off.: Village Mandiala Kalan, P.O. Bija, Tehsil Khanna, Distt. Ludhiana (PB) 141412

© +91 1628 289842 CIN: L17115PB1998PLC021084

Dated:12-07-2023

To

The Listing Department, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 The Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051

Sub: Intimation of Death of Mrs. Vidyawanti Jindal, belonging to the promoter group of the Company under Regulation 30 and 31A of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Sir,

In compliance with the Regulation 30 and 31A(6)(c) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that Mrs. Vidyawanti Jindal, belonging to the promoter group of the Company, passed away on 09.07.2023. Her holding in the Equity shares of the Company is as under:

Sr. No.	Name of the Shareholder	Promoter/Promoter group	Category	Number of Shares	% of holding
1.	Vidyawanti Jindal	Promoter Group	Individual	1550	0.0034

This is for the information of all concerned.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Jindal Cotex Limited

(Sandeep Jindal) Managing Director